

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Abbey Biscuits Cranberry & White Chocolate Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBEY FOODS (NORTHWEST) LTD, UNIT 7 GROVE ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GROVE ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4LG
Supplier Name and Address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, UNIT 7 GROVE ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GROVE ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4LG
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Baking Soda, Water. Not Suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, OAT & SESAME. Suitable for Vegetarians.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Oat Sesame Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UNITED KINGDOM
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1896	Energy (kcal)	753	Salt	0.23
Fat	24.9	of which saturates	8.8		
Carbohydrate	54.6	of which sugars	17.5		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> 94%. sea salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika<1%, Onion Powder, Ground > <b>CELERY</b> seed, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed oil.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snacks
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2434	Energy (kcal)	588	Salt	2.1
Fat	47.7	of which saturates	4.5		
Carbohydrate	6	of which sugars	5.9		
Fibre	12.2	Protein	27.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>OATS</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

<b>Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	2.08
Fat	27	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	12.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Prosecco Truffles with Sugar Pearls in Pyramid 55g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, fresh cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), cocoa mass, glucose, pearl sugar, grappa di Prosecco (2%), sorbitol, (emulsifier) <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, lactose, natural flavouring. Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	2

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2159	Energy (kcal)	517	Salt	0.2
Fat	31.1	of which saturates	19.5		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	48.9		
Fibre	2	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Grey Design
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamín), Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1713	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.2
Fat	17	of which saturates	5.9		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	29		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Willowglen Pinot Grigio 37.5cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, PO Box 21, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, London, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	Chill
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	305.62	Energy (kcal)	73.05	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.44	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Willowglen Shiraz Cabernet 37.5cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, PO Box 21, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, London, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> and <b>EGG</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength	14

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	340.83	Energy (kcal)	81.46	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.37	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Farrah's of Harrogate Caramel & Sea Salt Fudge Bar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull, Lancaster Road, Carnaby, Bridlington, East Yorkshire, UK, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Camwal Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, UK, HG1 4PY
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), 0.5% Sea Salt, Flavour, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin E322.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1820	Energy (kcal)	432	Salt	0.74
Fat	13.3	of which saturates	9		
Carbohydrate	77.1	of which sugars	60.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Mini Top Iced Loaf with Silver Star 110g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	White and Yellow Icing 34% [Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup (Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried <b>EGG</b> White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin, Plain Caramel)], Sultanas 28% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine, Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Silver Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Glazing Agent: Shellac], Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), Apricot Jam (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Natural Flavouring.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1521	Energy (kcal)	360	Salt	0.25
Fat	6.1	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	74	of which sugars	60		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		